Mayor Headding moved to 1) reject the bid from Dekan Construction 

Corporation as non-responsive; 2) award a construction contract for the 
fabrication and installation of the City’s Wayfinding Sign Program to Statewide 
Safety and Sign, Inc. for the base bid amount of one hundred eighty-eight 
thousand two hundred dollars and no cents ($188,200.), and authorize City 
Manager to execute said contract in a form approved by the City Attorney; and  
3) direct staff to return at Midyear with a budget amendment to increase the 
project budget in the Economic Development Fund by up to $57,020.  The

[...]

Mayor Headding moved to 1) reject the bid from Dekan 

Construction Corporation as non-responsive; 2) award a construction contract 
for the fabrication and installation of the City’s Wayfinding Sign Program to 
Statewide Safety and Sign, Inc. for the base bid amount of one hundred eighty-
eight thousand two hundred dollars and no cents ($188,200.), and authorize 
City Manager to execute said contract in a form approved by the City Attorney; 
and  3) direct staff to return at Midyear with a budget amendment to increase 
the project budget in the Economic Development Fund by up to $38,200.  The